
Bulletin week beginning 18th September 2023 

Date Event 

Monday 18th September Worship in school with Rev Sue   

pm—PE with Atlas Sport (pupils to 

wear PE kit) 

Tuesday 19th September  

Wednesday 20th September pm—PE with Atlas Sport (pupils to 

wear PE kit) 

Thursday 21st September Class 2 to Copsegrove for camping 

Friday 22nd September Class 2 to Copsegrove 

Parents invited  - arrive 12.45pm — for 

1.15pm presentation 

Notes 

As you may know Daisy is doing a 500k step walk for Diabetes UK. She is on target to hit her step goal 
at the end of this week, two weeks early, which is quite an achievement. The challenge ends on Sept 
30th. 

To date she has raised £1,500.42 and is the 11th highest fundraiser in the UK.  If you would like to 
sponsor her the link is below. 

https://step.diabetes.org.uk/fundraising/daisy1436#share-page 
 

It was lovely to see the new reception pupils and our other new pupil start school at Oakridge.   Please 
could all pupils come into school wearing school uniform and sensible shoes.  The door will open at 
8.40am so that pupils can be in their classroom ready to start learning at 8.45am. 

 

Upcoming Events 

Friday 29th September Flu immunisation for all pupils (pm) 

Saturday 30th September Community Harvest Festival Supper at Oakridge Village Hall 

Sunday 1st October Community Harvest Festival Service in Church at 9.30am 

Friday 6th October Class 2 to Cheltenham Literature Festival 

KS1  - Inclusive Olympics at Archway—TBC 

Friday 13th October School Harvest Festival Service in Church at 9.15am 

https://step.diabetes.org.uk/fundraising/daisy1436#share-page

